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April 11, 2025
Lobo Softball Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Box Score - Final
Colorado State at New Mexico
4/11/2025at Lobo Softball Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)

Colorado State 3 (14-24 )

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
28  ENGLISH, K 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 1
16  STUCKY, L (rf/lf) lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8  BOHLENDER, B c 4 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 2
10  WILSON, J 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 8 0 1
19  SMITH, K (3b/dp) dp 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
7  RUTHERFORD cf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
20  WEST, J ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 3
9  BUFFALOE, C 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

25  MOODY, A rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  CASTILLO, C 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2  SMITH, J 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17  COLEMAN, M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  EDWARDS, A

(ph/dp)
3b 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 3 11 3 4 18 8 8

New Mexico 6 (19-19-1 )

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
7  ARCHULETA dp 3 2 2 4 1 1 0 0 2
0  VASQUEZ-DICK (lf/cf) lf 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0
28  DELEON 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0

18  RANA c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
10  WILLIAMS rf 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
34  MCKENZIE 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 1
20  BRAMSON (2b/ss) 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2
27  LUDERER (cf/3b) cf 2 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
33  CARITHERS (3b/2b) 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

4  CASTILLO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9  HANAWAHINE 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

8  BRUNNER ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38  CHAVEZ 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 24 6 8 6 3 3 21 4 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB
Colorado State 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 11 1 8
New Mexico 1 0 0 2 0 3 X 6 8 1 6

E - SMITH, K ; DELEON ; DP - Colorado State 0; New Mexico 0.
RBI - RUTHERFORD (22) ; EDWARDS, A 2 (13) ; ARCHULETA 4 (20) ; VASQUEZ-DICK (21) ; WILLIAMS (21) ; 2B - ARCHULETA (13) ; HANAWAHINE
(2) ; 3B - ARCHULETA (5) ; KL - WEST, J ; ARCHULETA ; HBP - EDWARDS, A (2) ; SH - VASQUEZ-DICK 2 (16) ; CHAVEZ (4) ; LOB - Colorado State 8;
New Mexico 6.

CSU ip h r er bb k bf ab np
12  WICK, R 6.0 8 6 5 3 3 30 24 106

UNM ip h r er bb k bf ab np
23  GUEST 7.0 11 3 2 0 4 32 31 113

Win - GUEST(14-5). Loss - WICK, R(8-11). Save - None.
WP - WICK, R (8) ; HB - GUEST (12) ;
PItches/strikes - WICK, R 106/64; GUEST 113/76;

Umpires - HP: Todd Foy; 1B: Davis Nicksic; 2B: ; 3B: Cameron Bjornstad.
Start: 5:03 pm. Duration: 2:06. Attendance: 584
Weather: 86, sunny, SSE 4 mph



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Colorado State at New Mexico
4/11/2025 at Lobo Softball Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB
Colorado State 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 11 1 8
New Mexico 1 0 0 2 0 3 X 6 8 1 6

Colorado State starters:
28/2b/ENGLISH, K; 16/rf/STUCKY, L; 8/c/BOHLENDER, B; 10/1b/WILSON, J; 19/3b/SMITH, K; 7/cf/RUTHERFORD; 20/ss/WEST, J; 9/dp/BUFFALOE, C;
17/lf/COLEMAN, M; 12/p/WICK, R;

New Mexico starters:
7/dp/ARCHULETA; 0/lf/VASQUEZ-DICK; 28/c/DELEON; 10/rf/WILLIAMS; 34/1b/MCKENZIE; 20/2b/BRAMSON; 27/cf/LUDERER; 33/3b/CARITHERS;
9/ss/HANAWAHINE; 23/p/GUEST;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - CSU batting
ENGLISH, K flied out to cf (2-1 BFB).
STUCKY, L grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B).
BOHLENDER, B singled down the rf line (1-1 KB).
WILSON, J lined out to 2b (2-2 KSBFB).

Bottom of 1st - UNM batting
ARCHULETA walked (3-2 BKFBBFB).
VASQUEZ-DICK out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; ARCHULETA advanced to second.
DELEON struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).
ARCHULETA advanced to third on a wild pitch.
WILLIAMS singled to shortstop, RBI (2-2 SKBBFF); ARCHULETA scored.
MCKENZIE popped up to 2b (2-2 FBBK).

This Inning R H E L
CSU 0 1 0 1
UNM 1 1 0 1

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - CSU batting
SMITH, K struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS).
RUTHERFORD popped up to 2b (1-2 FFB).
WEST, J singled to right center (1-1 SB).
BUFFALOE, C singled up the middle (1-2 BFF); WEST, J advanced to second.
SMITH, J pinch ran for BUFFALOE, C.
EDWARDS, A pinch hit for COLEMAN, M.
SMITH, J advanced to second on the error; WEST, J advanced to third on a throwing error by c.
EDWARDS, A singled to right center, 2 RBI; SMITH, J scored, unearned; WEST, J scored.
ENGLISH, K flied out to lf (1-2 KKB).

Bottom of 2nd - UNM batting
STUCKY, L to lf.
CASTILLO, C to rf for SMITH, J.
EDWARDS, A to dp.
BRAMSON grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBFK).
LUDERER walked (3-2 FBBFBB).
CARITHERS popped up to p (3-2 BBBKFF).
HANAWAHINE doubled to center field (2-0 BB); LUDERER advanced to third.
ARCHULETA struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK).

This Inning R H E L
CSU 2 3 1 1
UNM 0 1 0 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - CSU batting
STUCKY, L popped up to ss (3-1 BSBB).
BOHLENDER, B singled to right field (0-1 S).
WILSON, J singled to shortstop (3-2 KBBBF); BOHLENDER, B advanced to second.
SMITH, K singled to left field (2-2 KSFBFB); WILSON, J advanced to second; BOHLENDER, B advanced to third, out at

home lf to c.
RUTHERFORD singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); SMITH, K advanced to third;

WILSON, J scored.
WEST, J struck out looking (1-2 BSSFK).

Bottom of 3rd - UNM batting
VASQUEZ-DICK grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B).
DELEON struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS).
WILLIAMS walked (3-0 BBBB).
MCKENZIE singled to center field (1-1 BK); WILLIAMS advanced to second.
BRAMSON lined out to p (1-1 FB).

This Inning R H E L
CSU 1 4 0 2
UNM 0 1 0 2

4th Inning
Top of 4th - CSU batting
RANA to c for DELEON.
CASTILLO, C grounded out to p (2-2 BBKKF).
EDWARDS, A hit by pitch (2-2 KBSBF).
ENGLISH, K singled up the middle; EDWARDS, A advanced to second.
STUCKY, L infield fly to ss (3-2 BKFBBF).
BOHLENDER, B lined out to 2b (0-2 KF).

Bottom of 4th - UNM batting
LUDERER singled through the left side (3-2 BBKKB).
CARITHERS grounded out to 2b (0-2 KFF); LUDERER advanced to second.
HANAWAHINE reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-2 KBF); LUDERER advanced to third.
CHAVEZ pinch ran for HANAWAHINE.
ARCHULETA doubled to left center, 2 RBI; CHAVEZ scored, unearned; LUDERER scored.
VASQUEZ-DICK out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); ARCHULETA advanced to third.
RANA popped up to 2b (1-2 FBF).

This Inning R H E L
CSU 0 1 0 2
UNM 2 2 1 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - CSU batting
VASQUEZ-DICK to cf.
BRAMSON to ss.
LUDERER to 3b.
CARITHERS to 2b.
CHAVEZ to lf.
WILSON, J flied out to cf (3-1 BBFB).
SMITH, K lined out to 2b (1-0 B).
RUTHERFORD singled up the middle.
WEST, J popped up to ss (1-2 KSB).

Bottom of 5th - UNM batting
SMITH, K to dp.
EDWARDS, A to 3b.
WILLIAMS grounded out to ss (0-2 KK).
MCKENZIE grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB).
BRAMSON grounded out to 1b unassisted.

This Inning R H E L
CSU 0 1 0 1
UNM 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - CSU batting
BUFFALOE, C to rf for CASTILLO, C.
BUFFALOE, C struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS).
EDWARDS, A grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBBF).
ENGLISH, K grounded out to p (0-1 K).

Bottom of 6th - UNM batting
MOODY, A to rf for BUFFALOE, C.
LUDERER singled to right field (1-0 B).
CARITHERS singled to catcher, bunt; LUDERER advanced to second.
CHAVEZ out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); CARITHERS advanced to second; LUDERER advanced to third.
CASTILLO pinch ran for CARITHERS.
ARCHULETA tripled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); CASTILLO scored; LUDERER scored.
VASQUEZ-DICK grounded out to p, RBI (1-1 BK); ARCHULETA scored.
RANA grounded out to ss (1-1 BF).

This Inning R H E L
CSU 0 0 0 0
UNM 3 3 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - CSU batting
VASQUEZ-DICK to lf.
BRAMSON to 2b.
LUDERER to cf.
CARITHERS to 3b for CASTILLO.
BRUNNER to ss for CHAVEZ.
STUCKY, L singled through the left side.
BOHLENDER, B fouled out to 3b (0-1 F).
WILSON, J struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).
SMITH, K fouled out to rf (1-0 B).

This Inning R H E L
CSU 0 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Colorado State at New Mexico
4/11/2025 at Lobo Softball Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB
Colorado State 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 11 1 8
New Mexico 1 0 0 2 0 3 X 6 8 1 6

Colorado State starters:
28/2b/ENGLISH, K; 16/rf/STUCKY, L; 8/c/BOHLENDER, B; 10/1b/WILSON, J; 19/3b/SMITH, K; 7/cf/RUTHERFORD; 20/ss/WEST, J; 9/dp/BUFFALOE, C;
17/lf/COLEMAN, M; 12/p/WICK, R;

New Mexico starters:
7/dp/ARCHULETA; 0/lf/VASQUEZ-DICK; 28/c/DELEON; 10/rf/WILLIAMS; 34/1b/MCKENZIE; 20/2b/BRAMSON; 27/cf/LUDERER; 33/3b/CARITHERS;
9/ss/HANAWAHINE; 23/p/GUEST;

Bottom of 1st - UNM batting
ARCHULETA walked (3-2 BKFBBFB).
VASQUEZ-DICK out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; ARCHULETA advanced to second.
DELEON struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).
ARCHULETA advanced to third on a wild pitch.
WILLIAMS singled to shortstop, RBI (2-2 SKBBFF); ARCHULETA scored.
MCKENZIE popped up to 2b (2-2 FBBK).
1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - CSU batting
SMITH, K struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS).
RUTHERFORD popped up to 2b (1-2 FFB).
WEST, J singled to right center (1-1 SB).
BUFFALOE, C singled up the middle (1-2 BFF); WEST, J advanced to second.
SMITH, J pinch ran for BUFFALOE, C.
EDWARDS, A pinch hit for COLEMAN, M.
SMITH, J advanced to second on the error; WEST, J advanced to third on a throwing error by c.
EDWARDS, A singled to right center, 2 RBI; SMITH, J scored, unearned; WEST, J scored.
ENGLISH, K flied out to lf (1-2 KKB).
2 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - CSU batting
STUCKY, L popped up to ss (3-1 BSBB).
BOHLENDER, B singled to right field (0-1 S).
WILSON, J singled to shortstop (3-2 KBBBF); BOHLENDER, B advanced to second.
SMITH, K singled to left field (2-2 KSFBFB); WILSON, J advanced to second; BOHLENDER, B advanced to third, out at home lf to c.
RUTHERFORD singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); SMITH, K advanced to third; WILSON, J scored.
WEST, J struck out looking (1-2 BSSFK).
1 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - UNM batting
LUDERER singled through the left side (3-2 BBKKB).
CARITHERS grounded out to 2b (0-2 KFF); LUDERER advanced to second.
HANAWAHINE reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-2 KBF); LUDERER advanced to third.
CHAVEZ pinch ran for HANAWAHINE.
ARCHULETA doubled to left center, 2 RBI; CHAVEZ scored, unearned; LUDERER scored.
VASQUEZ-DICK out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); ARCHULETA advanced to third.
RANA popped up to 2b (1-2 FBF).
2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - UNM batting
MOODY, A to rf for BUFFALOE, C.
LUDERER singled to right field (1-0 B).
CARITHERS singled to catcher, bunt; LUDERER advanced to second.
CHAVEZ out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); CARITHERS advanced to second; LUDERER advanced to third.



CASTILLO pinch ran for CARITHERS.
ARCHULETA tripled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); CASTILLO scored; LUDERER scored.
VASQUEZ-DICK grounded out to p, RBI (1-1 BK); ARCHULETA scored.
RANA grounded out to ss (1-1 BF).
3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.


